
Department Division Name Phone Fax Email
Airport Administration Janelle Adams 392‐3611 441‐4591 JAdams@sjc.org
City Auditor Lupe Gonzalez 535‐1232 535‐1250 Lupe.Gonzalez@sanjoseca.gov
City Clerk Teresa Lewis; 535‐1266; 292‐6208 city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov

Lucinda Norman; 535‐1266;
Rachel Reyes 795‐1605

City Manager Administration, Policy, 
Intergovernmental Relations

Jessica Lowry 535‐8148 jessica.lowry@sanjoseca.gov

City Manager Budget Kate Handford, Elaine
Trinh (back‐up)

535‐8262 budgetoffice@sanjoseca.gov

City Manager Communications Amanda Orozco 535‐8120 publicrecordsrequest@sanjoseca.gov
City Manager Emergency Services Ray Riordan 794‐7050 ray.riordan@sanjoseca.gov
City Manager Employee Relations Elsa Cordova 535‐8159 292‐6436 Elsa.Cordova@sanjoseca.gov
City Manager Cultural Affairs Denisse Madriz 793‐4330 917‐2597 OEDPRA@sanjoseca.gov
City Manager Economic Development Denisse Madriz; 793‐4330; 917‐2597 OEDPRA@sanjoseca.gov

Anna Rodriguez 793‐4348
City Manager Civic Innovation Michael Jones 535‐8192 michael.jones@sanjoseca.gov
City Manager Real Estate Denisse Madriz 793‐4330 OEDPRA@sanjoseca.gov
City Manager Work2Future Denisse Madriz; 793‐4330; OEDPRA@sanjoseca.gov

Nguyen Pham 794‐1151
City Attorney Cristin Reak‐Zeljak 535-1209 Cristin.Reak-Zeljak@sanjoseca.gov

Clean Energy Zachary Struyk 535-4868 Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov
Environmental Services Communications Vy Nguyen; Carlos 

Velazquez
975‐2552 vy.t.nguyen@sanjoseca.gov; 

carlos.velazquez@sanjoseca.gov
Finance Administration Stephanie Gutowski 535-7018 FinancePRA@sanjoseca.gov
Fire Administration Laura Black 795‐1606 Laura.Black@sanjoseca.gov
Fire Administration Roger Hurtado 794‐6989 Roger.Hurtado@sanjoseca.gov
Fire Bureau of Fire Prevention Loretta Worthy; 535‐7700; Loretta.Worthy@sanjoseca.gov;

Erica Lopez 535‐7682 erica.lopez@sanjoseca.gov;
SJFD.BFP.RecordsRequests@sanjoseca.gov

Fire Communications Sarah Ann Treadwell 794‐1288 Sarah.Treadwell@sanjoseca.gov
Housing Administration 975‐4435; Selena.Copeland@sanjoseca.gov;

975‐4471; brenda.charles@sanjoseca.gov;
975‐4413 maria.malloy@sanjoseca.gov
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Human Resources Administration Carrie Rank; 975‐1486; 993‐0139 Carrie.Rank@sanjoseca.gov;
Christi Salinas (back‐up) 975‐1476 Christiane.Salinas@sanjoseca.gov

Independent Police Erin O'Neill 794‐6226 977‐1053 ipa@sanjoseca.gov
Information Technology Administration Devika Tandan (temp) 793‐6911 devika.tandan@sanjoseca.gov
Library Administration Justin Sana 808‐2163 808‐2133 Justin.Sana@sjlibrary.org
PRNS Administration Amy Barnwell 793‐5503 Amy.Barnwell@sanjoseca.gov
PBCE Planning Betty Mitre;

Jennifer Provedor
535‐7893 292‐6247 PlanningPRA@sanjoseca.gov

PBCE Building Juana Aguilar; Azelia
Barandar (back‐up)

795‐3154; 795‐
3141

292‐6247 BuildingPRA@sanjoseca.gov

PBCE Code Enforcement Regina Lizaola; Maria Diaz 
Perez;
Leslie Alvernaz

535‐7770 292‐6924 Codepra@sanjoseca.gov

Police Operations Support Services Veronica Andrade 537‐1000 277‐3199 Veronica.Andrade@sanjoseca.gov
Police Research & Development Veronica Morales 537‐1657 277‐3198 Veronica.Morales@sanjoseca.gov
Police Research & Development Monique Villarreal 537‐1656 277‐3198 Monique.Villarreal@sanjoseca.gov
Police Research & Development April Benoit April.Benoit@sanjoseca.gov
Public Works Public Works Steve McCollum;

Elsa Canche (back‐up)
975‐7291 292‐6296 Steve.McCollum@sanjoseca.gov

Public Works Equality Assurance Christopher Hickey 535‐8455 292‐6296 Christopher.hickey@sanjoseca.gov
Public Works Animal Services Kim Flores;

Heather Kameda
794‐7288 229‐2323 SJACS_PublicRecordsRequest@sanjoseca.gov

Retirement Retirement Linda Alexander; Barbara 
Hayman;
Ron Kumar

794‐1020 392‐6732 linda.alexander@sanjoseca.gov

Transportation Transportation Diana Reyes; Sandra 
Castellano (back-up)

975-3243;          
975-3274

292‐6090 dot.pra@sanjoseca.gov

Mayor's Office Mayor Sam Liccardo Henry Smith 535‐4831 Henry.Smith@sanjoseca.gov
Council District 1 Vice Mayor Chappie Jones David Gomez 535‐4901 david.gomez@sanjoseca.gov
Council District 2 Councilmember Sergio

Jimenez
Kimberly Hernandez;
Vanessa Sandoval

535‐4902 kimberly.hernandez@sanjoseca.gov;
vanessa.sandoval@sanjoseca.gov

Council District 3 Councilmember Raul Peralez Christina Ramos 535‐4903 christina.m.ramos@sanjoseca.gov

Council District 4 Councilmember Lan Diep Zoe Gantner 535‐4904 Zoe.Gantner@sanjoseca.gov;
district4@sanjoseca.gov
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Council District 5 Councilmember Magdalena
Carrasco

Frances Herbert 535‐4905 frances.herbert@sanjoseca.gov

Council District 6 Councilmember Devora Davis Mary Anne Groen 535‐4906 maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov

Council District 7 Councilmember Maya
Esparza

Michael Pearce 535‐4907 Michael.Pearce@sanjoseca.gov

Council District 8 Councilmember Sylvia Arenas Patrick McGarrity 535‐4908 patrick.mcgarrity@sanjoseca.gov

Council District 9 Councilmember Pam Foley Scott Hughes 535‐4909 scott.hughes@sanjoseca.gov
Council District 10 Councilmember Johnny

Khamis
Shane Patrick Connolly 535‐4910 shane.connolly@sanjoseca.gov


